Based on the 

progress of week 8, there has been a delay because the achievement of the weight of 

achievement until October 1, 2023 (week 8) is – 6.853%.  

If calculated with Microsoft Project according to the agreed upon work, the duration of 

the work is 297 (two hundred and ninety-seven) calendar days.  

By creating a work network diagram in the form of a Precedence Diagram Method using 

Microsoft Project, critical activities that form a critical path (Critical Path) are obtained with a 

total cost of IDR 49,049,898,716.78, which consists of:

[...]

Comparison of Acceleration Duration versus Project Cost. 

The acceleration process with the Fast Track method is carried out in 3 (three) stages of 

Partial Hand Over (PHO), namely: 

1. With the Partial Hand Over (PHO) method 2 (two) stages, the project duration has 

accelerated to 296 (two hundred and ninety-six) from the initial plan of 297 (two hundred 

and ninety-seven) calendar days, or an acceleration of 0.34% from the initial plan. The total 

project cost changed to IDR 49,100,657,673.53 from the total initial cost of IDR 

49,049,898,716.78 or an increase of 0.10%. 

2. In the 3 (three) stage Partial Hand Over (PHO) method, there was an acceleration of the 

project duration to 295 (two hundred and ninety-five) days from the initial plan of 297 (two 

hundred and ninety-seven) days, or an acceleration of 0.67% from the initial plan. The total 

project cost changed to IDR 49,151,416,630.29 from the total initial cost of IDR 

49,049,898,716.78 or an increase of 0.21%. 

3. For the 4 (four) stage Partial Hand Over (PHO) method, the acceleration occurred in the 

project duration, namely the project duration to 295 (two hundred and ninety-five) days 

from the initial plan of 297 (two hundred and ninety-seven) days, or an acceleration of 

0.67% from the initial plan. The total project cost changed to IDR 49,151,416,630.29 from 

the total initial cost of IDR 49,049,898,716.78 or an increase of 0.21%.  In sub-chapter 4.3.3, 

it is explained that the duration of acceleration produced by Partial Hand Over (PHO) 3

[...]

Normal Time Fast Track PHO2 Fast Track PHO3 Fast Track PHO4 Crashing

1. Accelerating the duration of the project using the Crashing method is to add manpower 

to critical activities that have a significant impact on the duration of the project. The results 

obtained were that the project completion duration was 285 (two hundred and eighty-five) 

days (using Microsoft Project) from the initial plan of 297 (two hundred and ninety-seven) 

days, or an acceleration of 4.04% from the initial plan. The total project cost changed to 

IDR 49,115,413,106.56 from the total initial cost of IDR 49,049,898,716.78 or an increase of 

0.13%.  

2. The Crash Cost on the addition of labor for labor wages incurred due to the addition of